# OP \$40.00 6533800

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM835104

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEV	WASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASS	SIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Chencan Wu		08/28/2023	INDIVIDUAL: CHINA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Chunhua Liu
Street Address:	Room 201, Unit 3, No.4 Xixihe East, Xihu District,
City:	Hangzhou
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	310012
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: CHINA

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6533800	PRISLE

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** 454572799@qq.com

Correspondent Name: Liu, Chunhua
Address Line 1: Room 201, Unit 3,
Address Line 2: No.4 Xixihe East,

Address Line 4: Hangzhou, CHINA 310012

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Chencan Wu
SIGNATURE:	/Chencan Wu/
DATE SIGNED:	08/28/2023

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=文件 2023-08-28 16.46.24#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008180 FRAME: 0136

### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

This assignment is effective from (August 28, 2023) between Chencan Wu with address No.27 Wucuokeng, Yangweinong Village Siqiao Town, Zhouning County Fujian Province CHINA 355400 (the "Assignor") and Liu, Chunhua with address of Room 201, Unit 3, No.4 Xixihe East, Xihu District, Hangzhou 310012(the "Assignee").

The Assignor is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the US Trademark Registration Number <u>6533800</u>(the "Trademarks").

The Assignee desires to acquire the Trademarks described above.

Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, and the right to sue for past, present and future infringement thereof.

ssignor: Chencan Wu
ame of Representative of Assignor: Chencan Wu
gnature: <u>Chencan Wungsbands of P</u> ero (2009) as and make 1989 be seen of
tle: <u>Owner de la particular de la partic</u>
o de la companya de l Signee: <u>Liu, Chunhua</u> Signee: <u>Liu, Chunhua</u>
ame of Representative of Assignee: Liu, Chunhua
gnature: Lin, Churhua
tle: <u>Owner</u>
ated: <u>August 28, 2023</u>

ANSIGNATED OF TRADEDLARK

aper 1975/1 rewitte noordag "使"的""的"是" **1975** \$400 deet, et drogen traditiese dag

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008180 FRAME: 0137

**RECORDED: 08/28/2023**